
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4469
ANSWERED ON:20.08.2010
SETTING UP OF TRAUMA AND DIAGNOSTIC CENTRES
Elangovan Shri T.K.S.

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is planning to set up trauma and diagnostic centres near major railway stations;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has finalized the locations of such trauma and diagnostic centres; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) & (b) Ministry of Health and Family Welfare and Ministry of Railways have signed an MOU for setting up health care facilities on Railway land near Railways Stations and terminals. The healthcare facilities to be development under suitable PPP model would be diagnostic centres, outpatient centres, in patient medical treatment centres, super specialty hospitals, medical colleges and nursing colleges etc.

(c) & (d) Attached as Annexure.
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